
From: Karen Matthews
To: Karen Matthews
Subject: FW: Sept and on
Date: August 23, 2022 8:12:34 AM

From: Louise Gilfoy < > 
Sent: August 9, 2022 11:34 PM
To: Bill Robinson <Bill.Robinson@sd68.bc.ca>; Chantel O'neill <Chantel.Oneill@sd68.bc.ca>;
Charlene Mckay <Charlene.Mckay@sd68.bc.ca>; Elaine Wilkinson <Elaine.Wilkinson@sd68.bc.ca>;
Greg Keller <Greg.Keller@sd68.bc.ca>; Jessica Stanley <Jessica.Stanley@sd68.bc.ca>; Stephanie
Higginson <Stephanie.Higginson@sd68.bc.ca>; Tania Brzovic <Tania.Brzovic@sd68.bc.ca>
Subject: Sept and on
 

CAUTION: External Message

Hey everyone,
 
Last year I was told I had to remove the portable hepa air purifier from my son’s class. Then the
antimask mandate came in. My kids are the only ones who wear masks now. Bonnie Henry finally
admitted that COVID is in text airborne (something engineers and non denialists have known for
years).
 
Now I see our PHO totally falsely claiming at monkeypox is no biggie and it’s not painful. This is
absolutely not true.
 
What is the school district planning to do for the upcoming school year to protect staff and kids from
monkeypox and from Covid?
 
Louise Gilfoy
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